NXP USA Inc. - SPC5777CDK3MME3R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

D = ISO-compliant CAN FD available, trimmed for SMPS or external regulator, and includes SHE-compliant security firmware version 2.08
Figure 47. MPC5777C Orderable part number description
Ordering information
MPC5777C Microcontroller Data Sheet Data Sheet, Rev. 11, 04/2017.
NXP Semiconductors 87
Table 56. Example orderable part numbers
Part number1 Package description Speed (MHz)2
Operating temperature3
Min (TL) Max (TH)
SPC5777CCK3MME3 MPC5777C 416 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
264 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5777CK3MME3 MPC5777C 416 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
264 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5777CCK3MMO3 MPC5777C 516 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
264 –40 °C 125 °C
SPC5777CK3MMO3 MPC5777C 516 package
Lead-free (Pb-free)
264 –40 °C 125 °C
1. All packaged devices are PPC5777C, rather than MPC5777C or SPC5777C, until product qualifications are complete. The
unpackaged device prefix is PCC, rather than SCC, until product qualification is complete.